SPECIFICATIONS
UPCC
Bulletin SS02017 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (7/14)
Smith Meter® Universal
Performance Curve Compensator
The Smith Meter® UPCC Universal Performance Curve
Compensator is a microprocessor-based turbine meter
preamplifier that has been designed to operate with the

UPCC Modeling
			   UPCC		  --	 XU		  --	 STD
Model Designation
UPCC - Universal Performance							       Firmware
              Curve Compensator
Housing Type
XU - UL/CUL Listed
XC - ATEX / IEC Ex Certified
STD - Standard
4 Bulletin SS02017 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (7/14)
Terminal Connections
Figure 1.  Main Board
16 Pin Connector
	 1 - 	 DC Power Supply In (+)
	 2 -	 Common
	 3 -	 Pulse Out #3
	 4 -	 Pulse Out #4
	 5 - 	 Pickup #1 (+)
	 6 - 	 Pickup #1 (-)
	 7 - 	 Not Used
	 8 - 	 Not Used
	 9 - 	 Status In #1 (+)
	 10 - 	 Status In #1 (-)
	 11 - 	 Switch Out #1 (+)
	 12 - 	 Switch Out Common (-)
	 13 - 	 Switch Out #2 (+)
	 14 - 	 RS-232/Rx-485 (+)
	 15 - 	 RS-232/RX-485 (-)
	 16 - 	 RS-232 GND
	 1 -	 DC Power Supply In (+)
	 2 - 	 Common
	 3 - 	 Pulse Out #1
	 4 - 	 Pulse Out #2
	 5 - 	 Digital Thermometer (+)
	 6 - 	 Digital Thermometer Signal
	 7 - 	 Digital Thermometer (-)
	 8 - 	 Status In #2 (+)
	 9 - 	 Status In #3 (+)
	 10 - 	 Status In #2 and #3 (Common)
J2 ConnectorJI Connector
Figure 2.  Daughter Board
	 1 - 	 4-20 mA In (+)
	 2 - 	 4-20 mA In (-)
	 3 - 	 4-20 mA Out #1 (+)
	 4 - 	 4-20 mA Out #1 (-)
	 5 - 	 4-20 mA Out #2 (+)
	 6 - 	 4-20 mA Out #2 (-)
	 7 -	 RTD In Power (+)
	 8 - 	 RTD In Signal (+)
	 9 - 	 RTD In Signal (-)
10 - 	 RTD In Power (-)
5 Bulletin SS02017 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (7/14)
Dimensions
Figure 3.  Housing Dimensions
Figure 4.  Factory-Mounted Envelope Dimensions for 150# Flanged Meter with Single Pickup Coil
A
B
Turbine Meter
Pick-Up Coil Kit
with UPCC
	 Size	 3"	 4"	 6"	 8"	 10"	 12"	 16"
	 A	 14.4	 15.8	 17.9	 20.2	 22.5	 25.0	 28.9
		  (366)	 (401)	 (445)	 (513)	 (572)	 (635)	 (734)
	 B	 7.5	 9.0	 11.0	 13.5	 16.0	 19.0	 23.5
		  (191)	 (228)	 (279)	 (343)	 (406)	 (483)	 (597)
6
The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice and any user of said �specifications should verify from the manufacturer that the specifications are currently in
effect. �Otherwise, the manufacturer assumes no responsibility for the use of specifications which �may have been changed and are no longer in effect.
TechnipFMC.com
© 2020 TechnipFMC plc. All rights reserved.    SS02017 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (7/14)
TechnipFMC
13460 Lockwood Road
Building S01